
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - ELEM. GIRLS - 1M
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 General McLane 45 1 5 10 13 16 46 54 6:45 1:21
2 Cma 73 6 8 17 18 24 51 65 7:03 0:35
3 Mercer Elem 121 9 11 28 34 39 41 44 7:17 0:38
4 Oil City 123 14 19 21 32 37 62 67 7:18 0:24
5* Grove City A C 157 15 31 33 38 40 47 53 7:26 0:30
6* Hornets Elem. Club 157 4 23 30 43 57 70 77 7:24 1:27
7 Sharpsville 183 7 26 45 49 56 61 63 7:34 1:08
8 Saegertown Elem 194 2 29 50 55 58 60 66 7:32 1:42
9 Sharon Elem. 225 3 36 42 68 76 79 85 7:43 1:57
10 Jamestown 236 12 20 25 80 99 100 8:25 4:41
11 West Middlesex Elem 266 22 35 64 72 73 74 78 7:58 1:11
12 Kennedy Cath. Elem 364 48 52 86 88 90 92 94 8:37 1:35
13 Neshannock Elem 386 69 71 75 84 87 96 8:38 0:46
14 Ellwood City Elem 396 59 81 82 83 91 95 8:46 1:27
15 Maplewood Elem. 404 27 89 93 97 98 9:52 4:19

Dual Meet Scores

General McLane 14 wins
Cma 13 wins
Mercer Elem 12 wins
Oil City 11 wins
Grove City A C 10 wins
Hornets Elem. Club 9 wins
Sharpsville 8 wins
Saegertown Elem 7 wins
West Middlesex Elem 6 wins
Sharon Elem. 5 wins
Jamestown 4 wins
Neshannock Elem 3 wins
Kennedy Cath. Elem 2 wins
Ellwood City Elem 1 wins
Maplewood Elem. 0 wins

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. General McLane
1 Makayla Stutts, 5 5:48
5 Casie Chorney, 6 6:41
10 Giovanna Ioquinta, 5 7:02
13 Ella Wieczorek, 6 7:05
16 Annie Howard, 5 7:09
46 Sarah Snell, 5 7:44
54 Hazel Quesade, 6 7:53

Total Time = 33:45     Total Places = 45

2. Cma
6 Rachel Moats, 6 6:41
8 Laikynn Bayle, 4 6:56
17 Farrah Fourspring, 6 7:10
18 Mahra Goodwill, 6 7:12
24 Finley Fourspring, 4 7:16
51 Lucy Hasbrouck, 4 7:50
65 Blakely Fox, 1 8:14

Total Time = 35:15     Total Places = 73

3. Mercer Elem
9 Emily Blough, 5 6:57
11 Anna Allen, 6 7:04
28 Addi Mausser, 3 7:20
34 Jaina Burk, 4 7:26
39 Maggie Jewell, 6 7:34
41 Annie Rowe, 6 7:39
44 Madelyn Ellenburger, 5 7:41

Total Time = 36:21     Total Places = 121

4. Oil City
14 Payton Liederbach, 6 7:07
19 Eva Vandeventer, 6 7:13
21 Bailey Stevens, 5 7:15
32 Isabella Vorse, 6 7:24
37 Corabel Shiley, 5 7:30
62 Laila Marvin, 5 8:09
67 Vada Brosius, 5 8:16

Total Time = 36:29     Total Places = 123

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5*. Grove City A C
15 Madison Osborn, 5 7:08
31 Elizabeth House, 5 7:23
33 Briella Osborn, 2 7:25
38 Lucy Wells, 1 7:33
40 Khloe Krahe, 5 7:38
47 Adelyn Kostelnik, 5 7:45
53 Abigail Donnelly, 3 7:52

Total Time = 37:07     Total Places = 157

6*. Hornets Elem. Club
4 Ali Elliot, 5 6:37
23 Mira Moschillo, 4 7:16
30 Gianna Fleming, 6 7:21
43 Brooke Hunter, 4 7:41
57 Ashlynn Horvath, 5 8:04
70 Lexie Frazier, 6 8:22
77 Julia Stephens, 6 8:31

Total Time = 36:59     Total Places = 157

7. Sharpsville
7 Lily Young, 5 6:55
26 Aylah Steib, 5 7:19
45 Kylie David, 5 7:43
49 Frankie Dwyer, 5 7:48
56 Keilani Malufau, 5 8:02
61 Amelia Titus, 5 8:08
63 Lily Whalen, 6 8:11

Total Time = 37:47     Total Places = 183

8. Saegertown Elem
2 Lydia Repko, 6 6:23
29 Reese Diagiacomo, 4 7:20
50 Emma Spencer, 6 7:49
55 Celina Price, 6 8:01
58 Camryn Harakal, 6 8:05
60 Margaret Hughes, 6 8:06
66 Laina Geiger, 4 8:14

Total Time = 37:38     Total Places = 194

PLACE FINISHER TIME

9. Sharon Elem.
3 Maeve Fertig, 5 6:35
36 Amelia Fromm, 4 7:30
42 Maddy Vogan, 5 7:40
68 Olivia Monoc, 5 8:17
76 Claire Calla, 6 8:31
79 Heaven Thompson, 5 8:38
85 Scarlett Herster, 3 8:58

Total Time = 38:33     Total Places = 225

10. Jamestown
12 Kelley Enterline, 5 7:05
20 Sophia Hart, 6 7:14
25 Rebekah Enterline, 5 7:18
80 Audra Thomas, 6 8:40
99 Ryleigh Good, 5 11:46
100 Khloe Clark, 5 12:22

Total Time = 42:03     Total Places = 236

11. West Middlesex Elem
22 Evy Abbot, 4 7:16
35 Sydney Bartholomew, 4 7:29
64 Cierra Shaffer, 6 8:13
72 Piper Conners, 4 8:24
73 Brooke Rudzik, 4 8:26
74 Lilan Kildoo, 6 8:27
78 Presley Schneider, 3 8:33

Total Time = 39:48     Total Places = 266

12. Kennedy Cath. Elem
48 Peyton Shulz, 6 7:46
52 Claire Atkinson, 4 7:51
86 Lydia Latzoo, 5 9:00
88 Carina Koehl, 5 9:06
90 Tabitha Joseph, 1 9:21
92 Patience Ochweri, 3 9:54
94 Allison Perry, 5 10:17

Total Time = 43:04     Total Places = 364



13. Neshannock Elem
69 Viviana Verratti, 2 8:19
71 Chellsie Karns, 5 8:23
75 Anneliese Verratti, 3 8:30
84 Sydney Karns, 2 8:53
87 Landry Scheller, 3 9:04
96 Gracie Shawley, 5 10:32

Total Time = 43:09     Total Places = 386

14. Ellwood City Elem
59 Adelyn Mariachce, 6 8:05
81 Aryanna Nielsen, 6 8:43
82 Chelsea Cunninhham, 6 8:44
83 Kennedy Coonfare, 6 8:44
91 Addyson Karis, 5 9:32
95 Lacee Hall, 5 10:18

Total Time = 43:48     Total Places = 396

15. Maplewood Elem.
27 Lilly Stevenson, 5 7:19
89 Sarah Groger, 4 9:17
93 Ehvinn Post, 5 9:57
97 Caityln Atha, 4 11:06
98 Ella Dudinsky, 5 11:37

Total Time = 49:16     Total Places = 404

1 1 Makayla Stutts, 5 5:48 General McLane
2 Meagen Puleio, 6 5:48 Meadville
3 Elise Ashcroft, 6 6:07 Quaker Valley Elem
4 Alena Urbanowicz, 6 6:16 Fort Leboeuf Elem
5 2 Lydia Repko, 6 6:23 Saegertown Elem
6 3 Maeve Fertig, 5 6:35 Sharon Elem.
7 4 Ali Elliot, 5 6:37 Hornets Elem. Club
8 5 Casie Chorney, 6 6:41 General McLane
9 6 Rachel Moats, 6 6:41 Cma
10 Samantha Fronce, 5 6:44 Meadville
11 Abigail Stump, 6 6:51 Meadville
12 7 Lily Young, 5 6:55 Sharpsville
13 8 Laikynn Bayle, 4 6:56 Cma
14 9 Emily Blough, 5 6:57 Mercer Elem
15 10 Giovanna Ioquinta, 5 7:02 General McLane
16 11 Anna Allen, 6 7:04 Mercer Elem
17 12 Kelley Enterline, 5 7:05 Jamestown
18 13 Ella Wieczorek, 6 7:05 General McLane
19 14 Payton Liederbach, 6 7:07 Oil City
20 15 Madison Osborn, 5 7:08 Grove City A C
21 16 Annie Howard, 5 7:09 General McLane
22 17 Farrah Fourspring, 6 7:10 Cma
23 Elaine Welton, 6 7:10 Commodore Perry Elem
24 18 Mahra Goodwill, 6 7:12 Cma
25 19 Eva Vandeventer, 6 7:13 Oil City
26 20 Sophia Hart, 6 7:14 Jamestown
27 21 Bailey Stevens, 5 7:15 Oil City
28 22 Evy Abbot, 4 7:16 West Middlesex Elem
29 23 Mira Moschillo, 4 7:16 Hornets Elem. Club
30 24 Finley Fourspring, 4 7:16 Cma
31 25 Rebekah Enterline, 5 7:18 Jamestown
32 26 Aylah Steib, 5 7:19 Sharpsville
33 27 Lilly Stevenson, 5 7:19 Maplewood Elem.
34 28 Addi Mausser, 3 7:20 Mercer Elem
35 29 Reese Diagiacomo, 4 7:20 Saegertown Elem
36 30 Gianna Fleming, 6 7:21 Hornets Elem. Club
37 Sara Clever, 5 7:22 Portersville Christia
38 31 Elizabeth House, 5 7:23 Grove City A C
39 32 Isabella Vorse, 6 7:24 Oil City
40 33 Briella Osborn, 2 7:25 Grove City A C
41 34 Jaina Burk, 4 7:26 Mercer Elem
42 35 Sydney Bartholomew, 4 7:29 West Middlesex Elem
43 36 Amelia Fromm, 4 7:30 Sharon Elem.
44 37 Corabel Shiley, 5 7:30 Oil City
45 38 Lucy Wells, 1 7:33 Grove City A C
46 Lydia Springirth, 2 7:34 Slippery Rock Elem
47 Natalia Lewis, 5 7:34 Wilmington Club
48 39 Maggie Jewell, 6 7:34 Mercer Elem
49 Kennedy Oneill, 5 7:36 Quaker Valley Elem
50 Della Skoczylas, 5 7:37 Portersville Christia
51 Gianna Weaver, 5 7:38 Greenville
52 Layne Fairman, 4 7:38 OklahomaÊ
53 40 Khloe Krahe, 5 7:38 Grove City A C
54 41 Annie Rowe, 6 7:39 Mercer Elem
55 42 Maddy Vogan, 5 7:40 Sharon Elem.
56 43 Brooke Hunter, 4 7:41 Hornets Elem. Club
57 44 Madelyn Ellenburger, 5 7:41 Mercer Elem
58 Jaina Reiber, 4 7:41 Wilmington Club
59 45 Kylie David, 5 7:43 Sharpsville
60 46 Sarah Snell, 5 7:44 General McLane
61 47 Adelyn Kostelnik, 5 7:45 Grove City A C
62 48 Peyton Shulz, 6 7:46 Kennedy Cath. Elem
63 Olvia Bryan, 5 7:47 Slippery Rock Elem
64 49 Frankie Dwyer, 5 7:48 Sharpsville
65 50 Emma Spencer, 6 7:49 Saegertown Elem
66 51 Lucy Hasbrouck, 4 7:50 Cma
67 Audrey Marth, 6 7:50 Portersville Christia
68 52 Claire Atkinson, 4 7:51 Kennedy Cath. Elem

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

69 53 Abigail Donnelly, 3 7:52 Grove City A C
70 54 Hazel Quesade, 6 7:53 General McLane
71 Leighton Cvetkovich, 4 7:56 Mercer Elem
72 Hiedi Zehr, 5 7:59 General McLane
73 55 Celina Price, 6 8:01 Saegertown Elem
74 Runa Caldwell, 5 8:02 General McLane
75 56 Keilani Malufau, 5 8:02 Sharpsville
76 57 Ashlynn Horvath, 5 8:04 Hornets Elem. Club
77 Emily Grutkowski, 5 8:04 General McLane
78 58 Camryn Harakal, 6 8:05 Saegertown Elem
79 59 Adelyn Mariachce, 6 8:05 Ellwood City Elem
80 60 Margaret Hughes, 6 8:06 Saegertown Elem
81 61 Amelia Titus, 5 8:08 Sharpsville
82 62 Laila Marvin, 5 8:09 Oil City
83 Cora Johnston, 1 8:10 Wilmington Club
84 Evelyn Reiber, 4 8:10 Grove City A C
85 63 Lily Whalen, 6 8:11 Sharpsville
86 64 Cierra Shaffer, 6 8:13 West Middlesex Elem
87 65 Blakely Fox, 1 8:14 Cma
88 66 Laina Geiger, 4 8:14 Saegertown Elem
89 67 Vada Brosius, 5 8:16 Oil City
90 68 Olivia Monoc, 5 8:17 Sharon Elem.
91 Kalea Kirby, 1 8:17 Eden Christian Acad
92 Brooke Dengel, 5 8:17 Oil City
93 Ali Onderko, 6 8:18 Portersville Christia
94 Miley Blatt, 5 8:19 Greenville
95 69 Viviana Verratti, 2 8:19 Neshannock Elem
96 Lauren Schupp, 4 8:20 Mercer Elem
97 Feabie Fourspring, 2 8:21 Cma
98 Karleigh Heckathorn, 5 8:22 Mercer Elem
99 Becca Springirth, 4 8:22 Slippery Rock Elem
100 70 Lexie Frazier, 6 8:22 Hornets Elem. Club
101 71 Chellsie Karns, 5 8:23 Neshannock Elem
102 72 Piper Conners, 4 8:24 West Middlesex Elem
103 Jocelyn Jordan, 3 8:25 Conneaut Elementary
104 Allison Knapp, 1 8:25 Cma
105 Ainsley Baldwin, 5 8:25 Mercer Elem
106 Ava Milliren, 4 8:26 Mercer Elem
107 73 Brooke Rudzik, 4 8:26 West Middlesex Elem
108 74 Lilan Kildoo, 6 8:27 West Middlesex Elem
109 Miley Carter, 6 8:27 Greenville
110 75 Anneliese Verratti, 3 8:30 Neshannock Elem
111 76 Claire Calla, 6 8:31 Sharon Elem.
112 77 Julia Stephens, 6 8:31 Hornets Elem. Club
113 Elizabeth Hurl, 5 8:33 Hornets Elem. Club
114 78 Presley Schneider, 3 8:33 West Middlesex Elem
115 Lila Shellenbarger, 5 8:33 Hornets Elem. Club
116 Ellie Ference, 6 8:34 Hornets Elem. Club
117 Madelyn Presley, 5 8:36 Sharpsville
118 Lylah Robare, 3 8:36 Slippery Rock Elem
119 79 Heaven Thompson, 5 8:38 Sharon Elem.
120 Sydney Jackson, 2 8:40 Grove City A C
121 80 Audra Thomas, 6 8:40 Jamestown
122 Ashlynn Wagner, 5 8:43 Freedom Area
123 Taylor Davison, 6 8:43 Commodore Perry Elem
124 81 Aryanna Nielsen, 6 8:43 Ellwood City Elem
125 82 Chelsea Cunninhham, 6 8:44 Ellwood City Elem
126 83 Kennedy Coonfare, 6 8:44 Ellwood City Elem
127 Abby Copley, 5 8:46 Oil City
128 Josie Steib, 5 8:46 Sharpsville
129 Eva Bartholomew, 5 8:49 West Middlesex Elem
130 Anna Bashline, 5 8:50 General McLane
131 Addison Wyant, 5 8:53 Oil City
132 84 Sydney Karns, 2 8:53 Neshannock Elem
133 Alida O'Brien, 2 8:55 Grove City A C



134 Lanie Morris, 4 8:56 Mercer Elem
135 Ava Iacino, 6 8:57 Hornets Elem. Club
136 85 Scarlett Herster, 3 8:58 Sharon Elem.
137 Cashleigh Huck, 5 8:59 Fort Leboeuf Elem
138 86 Lydia Latzoo, 5 9:00 Kennedy Cath. Elem
139 Emma Iacino, 6 9:01 Hornets Elem. Club
140 Sadie Shellenbarger, 3 9:01 Hornets Elem. Club
141 Nora Albers, 1 9:03 Cma
142 87 Landry Scheller, 3 9:04 Neshannock Elem
143 Adrianna Heckathorn, 4 9:05 Mercer Elem
144 Jordan Prelerson, 6 9:05 Sharon Elem.
145 88 Carina Koehl, 5 9:06 Kennedy Cath. Elem
146 Abbie Bishop, 4 9:06 Grove City A C
147 Mia Covert, 2 9:06 West Middlesex Elem
148 Sydney Richards, 4 9:06 Grove City A C
149 Alexis Bishop, 6 9:08 Grove City A C
150 Aliyah Lanning, 6 9:09 Oil City
151 Kamrie McConnell, 2 9:10 West Middlesex Elem
152 Samantha Ristvey, 5 9:16 Hornets Elem. Club
153 89 Sarah Groger, 4 9:17 Maplewood Elem.
154 Gabriella Books, 6 9:19 Oil City
155 Farren Baldwin, 4 9:21 Mercer Elem
156 90 Tabitha Joseph, 1 9:21 Kennedy Cath. Elem
157 Phoeniz Jackson, 4 9:22 Grove City A C
158 Makenna McConnell, 5 9:23 West Middlesex Elem
159 Evy Brown, 4 9:25 Sharon Elem.
160 Addisyn Spencer, 2 9:31 Saegertown Elem
161 91 Addyson Karis, 5 9:32 Ellwood City Elem
162 Annabelle Roberts, 6 9:36 Wilmington Club
163 Raia Sibble, 5 9:36 Oil City
164 Caitlynn Shaffer, 6 9:37 West Middlesex Elem
165 Alexis Lang, 4 9:40 Hornets Elem. Club
166 Abrielle Zappia, 5 9:41 Hornets Elem. Club
167 Alexia Schmitt, 6 9:47 West Middlesex Elem
168 Chloe Andrasko, 4 9:51 Hornets Elem. Club
169 92 Patience Ochweri, 3 9:54 Kennedy Cath. Elem
170 93 Ehvinn Post, 5 9:57 Maplewood Elem.
171 Serenity Gonzalez, 6 10:00 Oil City
172 Jade Schmitt, 4 10:04 West Middlesex Elem
173 Aina Malufau, 5 10:07 Sharpsville
174 Angela McNulty, 3 10:10 West Middlesex Elem
175 Maci Fleis, 3 10:13 West Middlesex Elem
176 94 Allison Perry, 5 10:17 Kennedy Cath. Elem
177 95 Lacee Hall, 5 10:18 Ellwood City Elem
178 96 Gracie Shawley, 5 10:32 Neshannock Elem
179 Izzy Renner, 3 10:56 Sharon Elem.
180 97 Caityln Atha, 4 11:06 Maplewood Elem.
181 Kyla Nelson, 4 11:10 Hornets Elem. Club
182 Giuliana Dejulia, 4 11:12 Hornets Elem. Club
183 Sydnee King, 5 11:15 Kennedy Cath. Elem
184 Alexis Mitchelle, 6 11:20 Oil City
185 98 Ella Dudinsky, 5 11:37 Maplewood Elem.
186 99 Ryleigh Good, 5 11:46 Jamestown
187 Marla Hickman, 5 11:47 Oil City
188 100 Khloe Clark, 5 12:22 Jamestown
189 Grace Sharrar, 5 12:23 Oil City

7 finishers among Women Under 2
10 finishers among Women 2 - 2
13 finishers among Women 3 - 3
35 finishers among Women 4 - 4
124 finishers among Women 5 & Up
0 male finishers
189 female finishers
189 total finishers


